FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 PATE	09-22-2	2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra			documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): 9-14-05	2. 1van.1030870)48	(ies):	6 ~ —
Giovanni Lecce	Name: Quadrinve	st S.p.A.		368
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Sti	ada Cebrosa,	64	238 U
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 10	036 Settimo T	orinese (Torino)	29
X Assignment Merger	<u>IT/</u>	ALY		
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?	Yes X No	
Execution Date: September 2, 2005				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of	the application is	September 2, 2	005
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
9/19/2005 LWONDIM1 00000023 29238368 4 FC:8021 40.00 DP				
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes X			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	plications and pa	tents involved: 1	
Name: Bucknam and Archer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\ \\$ 40.00			0.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed			
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit account nu	mber: 03	3-2468	·
	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by o	deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document	information is true and	correct and any a	ttached copy is a true	сору
Joseph J. Orlando	7. Florate	Se	ptember 14, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature		Date	
Total numbe	er of pages including of	cover sheet, atta	chments, and docur	nent: 2
R:\USERS\BA\DP\456 LECCE 010 PEN\ASS REC.wpd	L2-2			

PATENT REEL: 017000 FRAME: 0842

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor: LECCE, GIOV residing in Strada del Luogo, 44 - 10090 Castiglione Tori	ANNI
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: QUADRINVEST S.p.A. Strada Cebrosa, 64 - 10036 Settimo Torinese (Torino) - It	aly
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and intereall foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclo (a) Patent Number dated	
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No filed _	
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned entitled "Writing and drawing instrument" - Design for a	i concurrently herewith and Pen
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, rene applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.	States and all other foreign patents: which have been or
The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its oby the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining propimprovements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.	applications; proper oaths, known to it relating to the which the Assignee or its
Assignor warrants that he has the full right to convey the rights an and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such r made to other by the undersigned.	
ASSIGNOR Dated September 2nd, 200 5 By	
The undersigned declares that he(she) was personally present an individual execute this Assignment of his own free will for the purposes set fort	
By Owledi NameMrs. Alda Verdi	*
Address Via del Progresso	
	·,

RECORDED: 09/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 017000 FRAME: 0843